4/006 Fax perver P. 4

TO: I.C. WADDEY, JR. COMPANY: 1600 DIVISION STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/29/2009 900135126

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerty	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wirtgen America, Inc.	, , ,	05/29/2009	CORPORATION: / Towness

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wirtgen GmbH
Street Address:	Hohner Strasse 2
City:	Windhagen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53578
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:/Germany
	Limited Labilay Campany/ (Sermany

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2059202	WIRTGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(815)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

615-242-2400

Correspondent Name:

icw@iplawgroup.com I.C. Waddey, Jr.

1600 Division Street

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2567

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

I.C. Waddey, Jr.

Address Line 1:

1600 Division Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0130

Jun. 4. 2009 12:39PM Waddey & Patterson 615 242-2221 No. 1198 P. 5

TO: I.C. WADDEY, JR. COMPANY: 1600 DIVISION STREET

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I.C. Waddey, Jr.			
Signature:	/i.C. Waddey, Jr./			
Date:	05/29/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2251413#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0131

TO: I.C. WADDEY, JR. COMPANY: 1600 DIVISION STREET

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Wirtgen America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 3060 Dana Way, Nashville, TN 37013, is the owner of record of the following United States trademark:

TRADEMARK WIRTGEN REG. NO.

DATE OF REG.

2,059,202

May 6, 1997

WHEREAS, Wirtgen GmbH, a company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Hohner Strasse 2, Windhagen, Germany 58578, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wirtgen America, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Wirtgen GmbH all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

Wirtgen America, Inc.

By:

James P. Mcevoy, President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 29¹² day of MAY, 2009.

Notary Public

Hy commission expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 05/29/2009